Edge AI Inference System
Features
AIR-310 Intel® Core™ 12th/13th/14th Gen i3/i5/
i7/i9 LGA1700 MXM GPU Edge AI System
	� Support Intel® 12th/13th/14th Gen. Core™ i3/i5/i7/i9 processor up to 65W
	� DDR5 SO-DIMM memory support up to 64 GB
	� Dual display: HDMI + DP
	� Support MXM 3.1 Type A GPU card up to 60W

Dimensions Unit: mm
AIR-310
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU MXM DDR5 Display LAN COM USB M.2 SSD Operating
Temperature
AIR-310-00A1U LGA1700
Socket Type
1x MXM3.1
Type A Up to 64GB 2 3 2 4 1 x M.2 E key
1 x M.2 M Key 1 x 2.5" SSD -20 ~ 55 °C
AIR-310-005A1U LGA1700
Socket Type EAI-2100 Up to 64GB 2 3 2 4 1 x M.2 E key
1 x M.2 M Key 1 x 2.5" SSD 0 ~ 50 °C
Note: AIR-310-00A1U is barebone SKU, the CPU, memory, storage, MXM GPU Card and MXM GPU heatsink are not included.
AIR-310-005A1U is built-in with EAI-2100 GPU card, but the CPU, memory, storage are not included.
Packing List
Part Number Description
- AIR-310 Unit
1960093556N011 Mounting Kit
2006031000 User Manual (Simplified Chinese)
1652008233-01 Terminal Plug 6P for CANBus
1652003234 PLUG-IN BLOCK 4P for DC in
Embedded OS
Part Number Description
20706WX1HS0112 WIN10 IoT LTSC 21H2 64bit for i7/i9
20706WX1VS0112 WIN10 IoT LTSC 21H2 64bit for i3/i5
- Ubuntu 24.04
20706WLH1S0024 WIN11 IoT LTSC 24H2 64bit for i7/i9
20706WLV1S0024 WIN11 IoT LTSC 24H2 64bit for i3/i5
AIR-310 Option Items
Optional Item for Default SKU
Part Number Description
1702002600 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, USA type